PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Michael McQuade	12/02/2011
Brett Brinton	11/30/2011
Greg Colvin	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zonar Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	18200 Cascade Ave. S.
Internal Address:	Michael C. King
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13219467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)878-3082 206-878-2459 Phone:

Email: mike.king@zonarsystems.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zonar Systems, Inc. Address Line 1: 18200 Cascade Ave. S.

Address Line 2: Michael C. King

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **ZONA**0057 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. King

REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0621

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=0057_Assgnmnt_02Dec2011#page1.tif

source=0057_Assgnmnt_02Dec2011#page2.tif

source=0057_Assgnmnt_02Dec2011#page3.tif

source=0057_Assgnmnt_02Dec2011#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: ZONA0057

WHEREAS, we, Charles Michael McQuade, residing at 465 SE Bush Street, Issaquah, WA 980	127;
Brett Brinton, residing at 3760 SW 171st Street, Seattle, WA 98166; and Greg Colvin, residing at 24535	
232nd St., Maple Valley, WA 98038, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of	the
United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE VEHICLE DIAGNOSIS, which	
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, a requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Michael C. King of Zonar Systems, Inc., 18200 Case Ave. S., Scattle, WA 98188-4728, WA 98007, who is associated with Customer Number 17867 insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed	ade

was filed on August 26, 2011 and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/219,467;

APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;

AND, WHEREAS, ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC., an a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WA, having a principal place of business at 18200 Cascade Ave S, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98188 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0623

Executed at Seattle, WA, this_s	2 <u>ND</u> day of <u>NEC</u> , 2011.	
	LH CHIM	
	Charles Michael McQuade	
STATE OF WAS GENOWN)		
COUNTY OF KEN 6) SE	(a)	
COUNTY OF K-520 6		
	sidual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, are same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes there	
ZOTSANO	Signature	
SEAD	Signature	
Notary Public	Grew A. Dadge	
State of Washington	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public	
GLEN A DODGE My Appointment Expires Apr 8, 2012	Notary Public in and for the State of Wastanistan	
my chhamamur rabuga Ma 0, 2015	Residing at SEATUS	
	My commission expires Africa, 8, 2012	
	సాదానానానానా	

End of Page

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0624

Executed at Seattle, WA, this	day of NOV 2, 2011.	
3 x	Brett Brinton	
STATE OF Was as A Common)		
COUNTY OF K-BAUG) SS.		
gradient of broken to be the mendional named s	, 20 11 Brett Brinton personally appeared before me, to me above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein	
TATE AT THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	4-71	
(SEAL Notary Public		
Mulary Public State of Washington GLEN A DODGE My Appointment Expires Apr 8, 2012	Signature GLEN A. DODGE	
My Appointment Expires Apr 8, 2012	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public	
	Notary Public in and for the State of Last 4 was 6 to 10	
agailte attending the attending the attending the attending to the state of the sta	Residing at SEATLE	
	My commission expires APARL 8Z612	
そうしゃくう さいりょうしゃくう くうしょう		

End of Page

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0625

Assignment 0057 Asrat_Zonar

Executed at Seattle, WA, this	day of November 2011.
	Greg Colvin
STATE OF WAS WIN 678N)	"hw"
COUNTY OF KENS) SS.	
known or proven to be the individual named	above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEA) Notary Public State of Washington	Signature GLEN A DODGE
GLEN A DODGE My Appointment Expires Apr 8, 2012	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of いたいような

contraction contra End of Document

Residing at SEATTLE

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0626

Assignment **RECORDED: 12/02/2011**